> /i

NOTICE ®=Apply Thread Lock Adhesive =Apply CA Glue =Apply Grease
ERRHD B = B B =(B B

_ BAGO1

R105104
3x6 Round Screw (10) R156002
6x10x3 Ball Bearing Rubber Seal (2)

R105204 :I
3x8mm Flat Screw (10)

1:1 Scale PULLEY COVER DIRECTION
EER M

Please make sure the pulley cover

is oriented with the bevel side out.

BIKER T MR R

R151013

R152005

R105104

(3x6)

R105204
(3x8)

R1 53023 .
R151034 /

R156002

R105204
(3x8)

D

o

R153023

R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10) R152005 Solid Axle Shaft 40T
R105204  3x8mm Flat Screw (10) R153023 Solid Axle Outdrive B-Steel (2)
R151013  Front Pulley 40T R156002 6x10x3 Ball Bearing Rubber Seal (2)

R151034  Eccentric Hub 10mm (4)




R156002
6x10x3 Ball Bearing Rubber Seal (2)

R156020 R106010
OC— 41 5x7.8 Pin (10) 5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4)
1
1:1 Scale
R151020

Apply Silicone Oil
% EOFFRH
R153001 " ‘

R106010 /
R154012

R154010

R153024

. (1) R151034
/—.

R151010

R151010

S

O-

R156002

R151034

R153024

<:> R154010
R156020 ‘;,;) / (::>
@

R156002

R154012 /

R106010

Apply Silicone Oil
Z FAFFR M

Q.

R153001

R151020

R106010
R151010
R151020
R151034
R153001

5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4pcs)
40T Diff Case

A11 Diff Bevel + Satellite Gears Set
Eccentric Hub 10mm (4)

Gear Diff Shaft (2)

R153024
R154010
R154012
R156002
R156020

Gear Diff Outdrive (2)

O'ring 7x1 (8)

Gear Diff Oil Seal (4)

6x10x3 Ball Bearing Rubber Seal (2)
1.5x7.8mm Pin (10)




___ARL 4 ‘A

BAG 01
R105201
2.5x8mm Flat Screw (10)
Silicone Oil #10K Cst
1:1 Scale
R151020 R103023
.‘ )
. R103023 /
R151020 R151020
R1 03023 ‘
N

k X /2 N
\M Differential Oil Selection / Z= 3R 222 12
R104005

For initial setup we recommend starting with 10,000 Cst
in the gear differential.

+ Technical / Small Tracks:
Use 6,000 Cst for increased rotation and improved
agility in tight corners and hairpins.

- Open / Fast Tracks:
Use 10,000 Cst to achieve maximum corner speed,
improved stability and a smoother, more rounded

driving feel.
IARTER - BMIRFERmER LM 10,000 Cst 7=
NOTICE RIS o
Trim any excess flashing from the diff R RV -
c:;ear axle at\ the mold |nje(+:flon point. {55 6,000 Cst (R » LSS i s irien
T FEIB AL BRI S RAREE fE  Heeh T &S RS2 B p iR i Eﬂi
B
AIEZERAVEREIRY . R

f2f3 10,000 Cst =R aH » DUERRANEERE -
FenNREMLULEFIE - EEBERERERE -

R105201
R105201 (2.5x8)

NOTICE

Diff case direction needs to match as per above.
ERINAB R R IKERE M # -

R103023 Gear Diff Shim Small(8pcs) R105201 2.5x8mm Flat Screw (10)
R104005 O'Ring 26x1 For Diff Case(2pcs) R151020 A11 Diff Bevel + Satellite Gears Set




> /]

©P

R105103
3x4 Round Screw (10)

Spur Not Included
REERBENREHER

R105103

1:1 Scale
R122101
R151012
R124001
R105103 3x4 Round Screw (10) R124001 10x1 O'ring (4)
R122101 R12 Center Pulley Hub-Alu R151012 Center Pulley 21T

\_ BAGO1

R106002
5x8x2.5mm
Ball Bearing /Metal Seal (4) R106002

Option Parts (Not Included)
| & CRITREHA)

R129008
Spur Adaptor Ball Bearing Set

R106010
5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4)

R106010
R124002
R106010

1O

R106013
6x10x3mm Ball Bearing (2)
1:1 Scale
R106013 =
0
R106002 5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing /Metal Seal (4) R106010 5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4)

R106013  6x10x3 Ball Bearing (2) R124002 5x7x1.7 Teflon Ring (2)
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\ A11 BAG 01 PARTS EXPLODED VIEW /

R153023
& .

‘ R151034
/ R156002

R105204
R152005
R151013
151020 R159002
anm * R105104
\ \ ” R156002
R153001 0 R151034
R106010

R153023

/ R153024 C
R156002 / R154010
R153024 Y
/ R105204 /
~151034 R151034

fm 56002 R156020 R105201

R154012

o

R154010

R156020 R154012
R106010
R103023
0 R153001
‘O / R151020
R106002 i

Vo N \ / oy

R105103 “
/M. R104005
‘ . R151020

Q @

—~

.

Spur Not Included
REEREBENREHENR

R124001 N R106013

R151012

~Or



ey
PV

R103023 Gear Diff Shim Small(8pcs) R151013 Front Pulley 40T

R104005 O'Ring 26x1 For Diff Case(2pcs) R151020 A11 Diff Bevel + Satellite Gears Set
R105103 3x4 Round Screw (10) R151034 Eccentric Hub 10mm (4)

R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10) R152005 Solid Axle Shaft 40T

R105201 2.5x8mm Flat Screw (4) R153001 Gear Diff Shaft (2)

R105204 3x8mm Flat Screw (10) R153023 Solid Axle Outdrive B-Steel (2)
R106002 5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing /Metal Seal (4) R153024 Gear Diff Outdrive (2)

R106010 5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4pcs) R154010 O'ring 7x1 (8)

R106013  6x10x3 Ball Bearing (2) R154012 Gear Diff Oil Seal (4)

R122101 R12 Center Pulley Hub-Alu R156002 6x10x3 Ball Bearing Rubber Seal (2)
R124001 10x1 O'ring (4) R156020 1.5x7.8mm Pin (10)

R151010 40T Diff Case R159002 A11 Gear Diff Set

R151012 Center Pulley 21T

<:>@:] R105103
3x4 Round Screw (10)
(:)@::] R105104
3x6 Round Screw (10)
R105201
B:ﬂ 2.5x8mm Flat Screw (10)

R105204
ﬂ]:l] 3x8mm Flat Screw (10)

R106002
5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing /Metal Seal (4)

R106010
5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4)

R106013
6x10x3mm Ball Bearing (2)

R156002

R156020 6x10x3 Ball Bearing Rubber Seal (2)

1.5x7.8mm Pin (10)

[eoll®liell

or—/




Recommend Tool TITAN #15008 / #&z%(FH T & TITAN #15008

It is recommended to use a TITAN #15008 tool or a 7mm socket to assemble the R153020 and R153021
4.9mm ball heads. Press the ball joint into the R151070 as shown in the diagram. When assembling, please
use an R801104 plastic washer to secure the R151070. After confirming that the ball joint moves smoothly,
install into lower arm.

EEATITAN #15008 T 256 A7mmpuE G R4H2ER 153020 » R153021 4.9mmEREE @ (KB REEREEEA
R151070 - AH5ERs=5F FIR80110428 B 5 AR E iER151070 » EHEATREEIE BB E BEEATEE -

Move Free
EEIEE
(=)
8

¢ R153020

i R151070

R801104

TITAN #15008

R153021

&
o R151070

R801104

Move Free

EEEE




LOWER ARMS INSTRUCTION / NEEER~

R158032 A11 Front Low Arm
Kit / =44

R158033 A11 Rear Low Arm
Kit | =44

R158034 A11 Front Low Arm-Hard

Optional Parts / 25 &

R158035 A11 Rear Low Arm-Hard

Optional Parts / 25

R158041 A11 Front Low Arm-Short

Use only 2.0mm Alu and 1.2mm Steel Chassis
HAMEAR2.0mm $3ERRELT.2mm g EiR

R158042 A11 Rear Low Arm-Short
Use only 2.0mm Alu and 1.2mm Steel Chassis

KA EAR2.0mm $h/EAE Ba1.2mm 6 KR

~Or
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FRONT LOW ARM SET / i i {Baco2
Right Side / 772 Left Side / 72
R151070
“\_R154015 ,Mp\%

R158032 121070

R154015 /Oi

c R154015

R153020 v
—
R153021 /

R151070
——— e

R154015

*o/—.

R158032 R154015

R151070

R151070

& 8

R153021

R153020 '

REAR LOW ARM SET / & T #&4

R153021
R151070
]
Right Side / 1518
R151070
- R154015

R151070
R158033

R154015

R151070 éﬁ

R153021

l
L

E R153020

.l

=

R153021

R151070

Left Side / &2

R151070 R154015

R154015

R154015

\R158033

\R153021

R151070

\R153021

R153020 '

R151070 4.9mm Ball Cup Set (3 Sets)
R153020 4.9mm Ball Head-Ti (2)
R153021 4.9mm Ball Head Hex Base-Ti (2)

R154015 4.5X1 O'ring (8)
R158032 A11 Front Low Arm
R158033 A11 Rear Low Arm
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FRONT LOW ARM SET / Bl FiEE 4 {Bacoz "
O Srmtewin O Sy © Gt S i (e
1:1 Scale
Right Side / A& Left Side / A-i2
R155010 R155009

m

(2.5x6)
R105403
3x8
R151031 (3x8) \ist i R155009
ep (2.5x6)
212?008 R155008 7
(2x5) # R151031
Step2

? i ~_R105403

(3x8)

R155010

Stepl
R151081

Stepl
R151081

R151033 /

R151033

NOTICE

The part R151033 must be installed in the correct orientation.
If installed backwards, correct ride height cannot be achieved and the chassis will sit far too high.

R151033 W/ALUEMERTT MR ©
MRZEFMER - BERDEZTEENTRSE ERGES -

R105403 3x8mm Set Screw (10) R155008 2x5 Round Screw (10)
R151081 Down Stop Insert (2) R155009 2.5x6 Round Screw (10)
R151031 Anti-Roll Bar Ball Head (2) R155010 2.5x8 Round Screw (10)

R151033 Lower Shock Mount (2)
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REAR LOW ARM SET / & T EEH BAGO2
O Srmtewin O Sy © 2ovsromtcn()  OL 1 Sranmses Soew (10
1:1 Scale
Right Side / A& Left Side / A-i2
R155009

(2.5x6)

R155010 R151031 R155009
’ (2.5x6)

R155008
(2x5)

R105403

(3x8)
Step2

(2x5)

R105403 ? R155010

(3x8)

Step2

R151033

R151081 ~

Stepl

R151081

R151033

=~/

NOTICE

The part R151033 must be installed in the correct orientation.
If installed backwards, correct ride height cannot be achieved and the chassis will sit far too high.

R151033 /ALUIEREM S A RE
MRRZEFRER - FIEFEZERNTRSE - ERSES -

R105403 3x8mm Set Screw (10) R155008 2x5 Round Screw (10)
R151081 Down Stop Insert (2) R155009 2.5x6 Round Screw (10)
R151031 Anti-Roll Bar Ball Head (2) R155010 2.5x8 Round Screw (10)

R151033 Lower Shock Mount (2)




@ /]

- § . BAGO2
R158021 2.25mm Carbon Chassis

The 2.25mm carbon chassis suited low-grip
cold condition or control low-grip tire stock
race, at above condition the carbon chassis
give maxima grip and easy handling feel.

2.25mmBYkix AT AR E A AR Rt
NEELHVIZH - BRI RTEAREA
A ERHIRMREN D LT - AR AEAE
EREFEESRRANMMNERS
BRI -

Weight 67g / E£67 5%

R158021

R152010
R152010 1.5mm Aluminium Chassis
Recommended as the baseline chassis for
most conditions.

It provides a very wide setup window, both
for asphalt and carpet tracks.

R152010 1.5mm $B&2ER
EBERALHIEN THERERS -
TR YIIEFEEZNRELR > BRANRF
AMBERFNZE A EE o

Weight 79g / 8£795%

R153003 A11 1.2mm Steel Chassis R153003

The chassis, made of 1.2mm steel, is
mainly used in high-grip tracks. It can lower
the A11's center of gravity to the lowest
position, preventing traction roll caused by
high grip. Two types of lower control arms
can be used on this chassis: standard and
short. When using short lower arms,
steering and acceleration response can be
increased and mid corner steering can be
reduced, making the A11 easier to drive.

R153003 1.2mm §i/EAR

A 1.2mmAYiE f ATRSRY R E RE AR
S ORSH » BRI LUEATI N E
DEEIRERRE » BIERRIHAORS
MAERAVERE » TEEE/EE AT LUE MR
HEIOM _ENRE - BREAERERA R152022
LASE g A SR AN 2R A9 S AR A FR R R Y
HE - EANERZER -

Weight 143g / 214355

R152022 2.0mm Aluminium Chassis

Designed specifically for high-grip carpet,
such as US CRC carpet or European
high-grip carpet tracks.

R1582022 2.0mm {B&EER
Sheilit Hib s EERE - PIans<E
CRC st BN S Mitb it F i -

Weight 999 / E£9955
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R106001 \ BECI02 /
- 3x6x2.5mm Ball Bearing (2)

NOTICE

1:1 Scale

R131050 Please leave a 1Tmm gap here
during assembly, as this is

where you can adjust the
R102100 balance of the anti-roll bar.
~(Short) \

AERFEN I ETEE Tmmiy
R10107C
x4

BN A B EEE= 0 =
CROSS-SECTIONAL VIEW OF ANTI-ROLL BAR INSTALLATION / [ {BFE 22ty B Bl

10.7 mm

C 1.5 mm

T -

R151032
. \ R113001
’ R106001
R157001 X2

N

ANTI-ROLL BAR/ [j5{E#2

R157003 A11 Anti-Roll Bar 1.1mm

/
/—o R157001 A11 Anti-Roll Bar 1.2mm i

/—' R157002 A11 Anti-Roll Bar 1.3mm

Vs

R10107C  Anti-Roll Bar Joint (4pcs) R131050 X-Low Short Shock Ball End Set
R102100 Alu 4.9mm Ball End Short(4pcs) R151032 Anti-Roll Bar Ball Bearing Holder (2)
R106001 3x6x2.5mm Ball Bearing (2) R157001 A11 Anti-Roll Bar 1.2mm

R113001 Anti-Roll Bar Holder (2)

~B-
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©(] R105401 @ BAG 02 /

3x3mm Set Screw (10) R152024

3x8x1.5mm Alu Shims (8) v
R145002
3x8mm Thin Flat Screw (10)

R812120
[]:l L @ 3x7x1mm Alu Shims (8)

2.5x6mm Thin Flat Screw (10)

R152024 (1.5mm)

1:1 Scale
R152024

(1.5mm)

R152010 (1.5mm)

(
R153003 (1.2mm)
R152022 (2.0mm)
R158021 (2.25mm)
U
o R812120
S _ (1mm) R152024
3 > (1.5mm)
I
1.5mm Alu 3x8 R145002
1.2mm Steel 3x8 R145002
R812120 2.0mm Alu 3x8 R105204
(1mm) 2.25mm Carbon | 3x8 R105204
In screw bag / F B R IRE4B A
1.5mm Alu 3x8 R145002 R812120
1.2mm Steel | 3x8 R145002 (1mm)
2.0mm Alu 3x8 R105204
2.25mm Carbon | 3x8 R105204 R105401 _® R105401
In screw bag / J B R IREAB A
R105401 = 4
R105401
R105401 I P~ '
O — " e ~
R145011 //A | #
(2.5%6) s R145011
I R105401 ’
R105401 3x3mm Set Screw (10) R152010 A11 Aluminum Chassis 1.5mm
R145002 3x8mm Thin Flat Screw (10) R152024  3x8x1.5mm Alu Shims (8)
R145011  2.5x6mm Thin Flat Screw (10) R812120 3x7x1mm Alu Shims (8)

~B-
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BAG02
R145010
3x5mm Thin Flat Screw (10)

1:1 Scale

R152001

L NOTCE____________

Make sure the rear lower arm and anti-roll bar
can move free after assemble.

TR BRI RRREIRIEZREE -

R152001

4

1.5mm Alu 3x5 R145010
1.2mm Steel 3x5 R145010
2.0mm Alu 3x6 R105203
2.25mm Carbon | 3x6 R105203
In screw bag / IMENIRHABEA

NOTICE

. Make sure the front lower arm and anti-roll bar
‘ can move free after assemble.

1.5mm Alu 3x5 R145010 KR BERIRZEFIRERGHNEE -
1.2mm Steel 3x5 R145010
2.0mm Alu 3x6 R105203
2.25mm Carbon | 3x6 R105203

In screw bag / B R IR#4AE N

R102100 Alu 4.9mm Ball End Short(4pcs) R152001 A11 Bulkhead
R145010 3x5mm Thin Flat Screw (10)

~B-
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R102014 ~121030 . BAGO2

3x5.5xTmm Alu Shims (8) R102018

(4mm)
R102018
346 5x4mm Alu Shims (4) R105209 R103050
(0.3mm)
R103050 R105106 R156010

3x5x0.3mm Shims (10) \.\ /—<
/ R106001 7N R103050
R103051 AN (0.3mm) 03020
@ R123001 ‘ @\ /
R105205 \@\ W

3x5x0.5mm Shims (10)
R105105 ]
@ 3x8 Round Screw (10) %\ 5)1:(3)305)0 N \@\
.3mm
@ql:l R105106 Q\ Y ‘\
3x10 Round Screw (10) S
R121030 /
R805101 C _R102014
Tmm
@ :[I 4x6 Round Screw (10) 2125814 ( )
_ R805101
R145010 @\ v/—'
I]:[I 3x5mm Thin Flat Screw (10) R105105

[]:" R105205 - R156010/ / :

3x10mm Flat Screw (10) R103051

|© 10LIOIO

R105209 (0.5mm)

3x18mm Flat Screw (10)

©

o0

R106001
3x6x2.5mm Ball Bearing (2)

R156010
3x8x4mm Ball Bearing (2)

1:1 Scale

MOTOR MOUNT SCREWS / E#<; Z01R 44

Start with screws 2 and 4 installed
(baseline recommendation)

For more direct response : Add screw 1

For increased rotation : Move screw 4 to
position 3

BERERG 2 10 4 (EXER)
R YBSEEENERRE - ARG 1
RTINS AL « HiR% 4 BEME 3

3x5 R145010
1.2mm Steel 3x5 R145010

N J 2.0mm Alu 3x6 R105203

2.25mm Carbon | 3x6 R105203
In screw bag / FE R IRLAB A

R102014  3x5.5x1mm Alu Shims(8pcs) R106001 3x6x2.5mm Ball Bearing (2)

R102018  3x5.5x4mm Alu Shims(4pcs) R121030 R12 Eccentric Hub (4)

R103050 3x5x0.3mm Shims (10) R123001 R12 Spur Shaft

R103051  3x5x0.5mm Shims (10) R145010 3x5mm Thin Flat Screw (10)

R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R152002 A11 Motor Mount

R105106 3x10 Round Screw (10) R156010 3x8x4mm Ball Bearing (2)

R105205 3x10mm Flat Screw (10) R803020 Adjustable Nuts

R105209 3x18mm Flat Screw (10) R805101 4x6 Round Screw (10)
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BAG 02
A11 BELT INSTRUCTION / A11 fZ#555 88 \

- R114023 - White Belt :
Lowest friction, best for stock & asphalt.

- R114022 - Kit Belt :
Balanced wear + efficiency, good all-rounder.

- R124010 - 3.5 mm Reinforced Belt :
For high-grip carpet and modified power .

- R114023 - g% -
EEFRBRE  REGRBEEMNESKH
- R114022 - E4F 7% -
BRI  ARER -
- R124010 - 3.5 ZKhN3RAY R4
AR B DA KR EREY RS -

=

R105105 R114022

3x8 Round Screw (10)
R105105 /

(3X8)

1:1 Scale

R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R114022 S3M-351-3mm Belt

~0-




___ARL 4 An

BAG 02 /

NOTICE

The front axle and rear differential of the A11 are directional; please refer to the following diagram.

ANMRIESEEERE AN - F2ELUTER -

L ]
Shorter / &42

ra=1

- Narrow / &%=

Longer / i &%

FRONT /&5

) ( REAR /%75 )

The eccentric hub is used to adjust the rear diff
height and belt tension. The default setup is for
the diff to be in a high position. The belt tension
can then be adjusted incrementally.

The eccentric hub is used to adjust the front spool
height and belt tension. The default setup is for
the spool to be in a high position. The belt tension
can then be adjusted incrementally.

R/ORIRE A LU SR 22 BT B 39S B BL R /Y
REE  ARNBIE#ECERSE @ RHIRE
RAILUHEI R SRR EE -

R/ ORIBIE I LU SRR 2 R S B R A Y
REE  BRNRERMERSRE » RHHIRE
AL 7R SRR EE -

S~ Tighten

AR

Loosen

Bk

Loosen

=FH &2
4:7"1_\

Tighten
EEES

The dot show axle height, when dot in the
lower side the axle is at higher position.
When turn dot in upper side, the axle is at
lower position.

EEF AR EHNEE » BRE EERAARBARERSNSE @ BRE
THRAESHNUERSR - BERHMLE ThHRERENUERSH - BRHMLE

&£ L5 By AT E BRI A B RRY o

The dot show Diff height, when dot in the
lower side the Diff is at higher position.
When turn dot in upper side, the Diff is at
lower position.

L R AR ARV B R RAY -
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‘Eﬂ

FRONT UPPER BULKHEAD
BI_ERIAR

R158015

R158016

R105105

/" (3x8)

R105105

R105105

(3x8)

R105105
3x8 Round Screw (10)

1:1 Scale

R105105
(3x8)

BAG02

REAR UPPER BULKHEAD
& _ERIR

R158016

é R105105
(3x8)

R158015

R1 05105
(3x8)

10510 ‘!EL R105105
R105105 (3x8)
“(3x8)

R105105 '

e
v

R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10)
R158015 A11 Upper Bulkhead FR/RL

R158016 A11 Upper Bulkhead FL/RR




AR A0

\ A11 BAG 02 PARTS EXPLODED VIEW /
R105105 R105105 R155010 R155009
rssons .—* i,/ R151031 R105105 R105105
R158015 t ’ R155008 R158016 I R158015
R151070
R154015 g 110408, -t
R105105
; R151070 Q
; R105105 S OQM
R105105 ;/—4 ioa0ts R105105
R153020 g ‘ R151070

ad

R151033
R155009 .—\‘
R155010 / R153021 R131050
R151031 R158033 . o ® oo
R151070 / —— N
LRISI070 R155(1)08 A R151081 & (Lomm) * RI05401, & R10107C
R1054
P R121030 R105401

!

R158032
R151070 R105105 R102018 R151032
R151070 R154015 R105401
.w\ R103050 RIOSAOT.
R151070 +R103050 (0.3mm) R157001
R153020 (0.3mm) ‘\ R123001 v
—
© o RIS3021,  pio6001 R156010
R151033 & R105106 ° \ R103050 R106001
’ N R151081 , R105205 @ a ) < /(0.3mm) R152002 R113001
~ ﬂ 0
R153021 ,m\“ v 7 R805101
R106001 0
R102014 [ R152001
(1Tmm)
R105105
R803020

R103050

R105401 31
(0.3mm) R103051 -
R106001 R156010 (0.5mm) ,
R157001 / (1mm) <
R152001 Jm. R102100
‘ R114022

“_R151032 L

l “_R131050
é ~._R102100

R10107C

€ _R105401

= 2 R145011

R145002
- R105204

" R145010

R145002_* R105203
& “R105204 i

R145010

R151070

R154015
R105203
R155009
R152010 - 5
R152022 : R155008 R105403 R151031
R153003 4 : R151070 o220~ ¥ R155008

a°
& R155010
\.R151070

R154015

R155009
R158021 i R154015 [ R151031 R105403 -
.i

‘ R155010 R151070 _© i?

R145011 R151070 R154015

R114022

{R154o15 " R151070
R158032 ’—F
R151070 ,R158032 ,
R151081 /‘. R158033
R151081 e S
R153021 l . R151070 ‘\ R151033
¥
R145002 ' ©
R105204 ¥ Riss020 . R152024 ©\ R153020
R105204 R105203 (1mm)

@

~-
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R10107C  Anti-Roll Bar Joint (4pcs) R151033 Lower Shock Mount (2)
R102014  3x5.5x1mm Alu Shims(8pcs) R151070 4.9mm Ball Cup Set (3 Sets)
R102018  3x5.5x4mm Alu Shims(4pcs) R151081 Down Stop Insert (2)
R102100  Alu 4.9mm Ball End Short(4pcs) R152001 A11 Bulkhead

R103050 3x5x0.3mm Shims (10) R152002 A11 Motor Mount

R103051  3x5x0.5mm Shims (10) R152010 A11 Aluminum Chassis 1.5mm
R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R152024  3x8x1.5mm Alu Shims (8)
R105106 3x10 Round Screw (10) R153020 4.9mm Ball Head-Ti (2)
R105205 3x10mm Flat Screw (10) R153021 4.9mm Ball Head Hex Base-Ti (2)
R105209 3x18mm Flat Screw (10) R155008 2x5 Round Screw (10)
R105401  3x3mm Set Screw (10) R155009 2.5x6 Round Screw (10)
R105403 3x8mm Set Screw (10) R155010 2.5x8 Round Screw (10)
R106001  3x6x2.5mm Ball Bearing (2) R156010 3x8x4mm Ball Bearing (2)
R113001  Anti-Roll Bar Holder (2) R157001 A11 Anti-Roll Bar 1.2mm
R114022 S3M-351-3mm Belt R158015 A11 Upper Bulkhead FR/RL
R121030 R12 Eccentric Hub (4) R158016 A11 Upper Bulkhead FL/RR
R123001 R12 Spur Shaft R158021 A11 Main Chassis-Carbon 2.25mm
R131050 X-Low Short Shock Ball End Set R158032 A11 Front Lower Arm
R145002  3x8mm Thin Flat Screw (10) R158033 A11 Rear Low Arm

R145010 3x5mm Thin Flat Screw (10) R803020 Adjustable Nuts (2)

R145011  2.5x6mm Thin Flat Screw (10) R805101 4x6 Round Screw (10)
R151031 Anti-Roll Bar Ball Head (2) R812120  3x7x1mm Alu Shims (8)

R151032 Anti-Roll Bar Ball Bearing Holder (2)

@@ R105105 @ R102014
3x8 Round Screw (10) = 3x5.5x1Tmm Alu Shims (8)
@@:@ R105106 @ R102018
3x10 Round Screw (10) [ ] 3x5.5x4mm Alu Shims (4)
©F 245 Round Screw (10) Q 3x5x0.3mm Shims (10)
= R155009 @)  R1030s
2.5x6 Round Screw (10) N 3x5x0.5mm Shims (10)
O = A @ R152024
2.5x8 Round Screw (10) 3x8x1.5mm Alu Shims (8)
R805101
4x6 Round Screw (10) @ R812120
R10520 3x7x1mm Alu Shims (8)
5 5 —/
B:] 3x10mm Flat Screw (10) o0 R105401

3x3mm Set Screw (10)

R105209
@7 3418mm Fiat Screw (10) or— RIS
R145002 x8mm Set Screw (10)
H]:U 3x8mm Thin Flat Screw (10)

R106001
U:” R145010 3x6x2.5mm Ball Bearing (2)
3x5mm Thin Flat Screw (10)
R145011

©I5 3 5x6mm Thin Flat Screw (10)

R156010
6x10x3mm Ball Bearing (2)

ION©

~&-
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R105105 R145001
@ 3x8 Round Screw (10) 3x6mm Thin Flat Screw (10)

1:1 Scale

R152018

NOTICE
” Rear Shock Tower

BBEARSINE

R105105
(3X8)
1.5mm Alu 3x6 R145001
1.2mm Steel 3x6 R145001
2.0mm Alu 3x6 R105203

2.25mm Carbon | 3x6 R105203
In screw bag / I B R IREAB A

-—Front §hock Toyver
B = e I

FRONT /873

There are two screws, A and B, on the front shock tower. These two screws
can be used to adjust the flex and grip of the front end. In most cases, both
screws A and B are locked to provide the fastest initial steering response
and maintain linear steering in the mid-to-late stages. When on high-grip
surfaces, screw A can be removed first, which can reduce the initial steering
response by about 10%, making the car easier to drive. If a greater
reduction in steering response is needed, screw A can be locked back in

=) G

and screw B removed. B

BUBES S BB IR AAAMEB - RILUEFE R ARE AR E

Y - EARZEBVIEN FTABE _BEiRMY#E X » AR S IRALIER A

A BN PR ERFFAR RV E R - R S0 89 B 8 B Al SE AT SR 44 A 1

Bk ERMBENI0%NIHEMRIE  FEMERSZER MIRFTERE

5 1) S RE T DK AR AT RS AR 4B - G
R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R152018 A11 Front Shock Tower

R145001 3x6mm Thin Flat Screw (10)
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@ R105105 R145001 BAG 03 /

3x8 Round Screw (10) 3x6mm Thin Flat Screw (10)

1:1 Scale

R152019

R105105
1.5mm Alu 3x6 R145001 (3X8)

1.2mm Steel 3x6 R145001
2.0mm Alu 3x6 R105203
2.25mm Carbon | 3x6 R105203
In screw bag / IRERIRHAEN

REAR /1475

There are two screws, A and B, on the rear shock tower. These
two screws can be used to adjust the flex and grip of the rear side
plate. In most cases, both screws A and B are locked to provide
the most stable rear grip and maintain linear steering. On the low
grip tracks and more rear steering is needed, screw A can be
removed first. This can reduce rear grip and allow the car to have
more steering. If more steering or less rear grip is needed, screw
A can be locked back in and screw B removed.

RIEE s> T A FIRHALB » RILUE RIS RS REER
RIRAYHB) S ) » FERZ HRIIE FA/BE IR H
% AJRESRRBENRMU DA R ISR IERNER » FERENID
MRELFERE LR ITERE » A S ERGABE » er LR
BRI » EHWEELHER - WRFRIEINELHE
AR EEZRIRIM ST - RILUHE SR GATL R BRIZAAB

R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R152019 A11 Rear Shock Tower
R145001 3x6mm Thin Flat Screw (10)




R105104
3x6mm Round Screw (10)

R106010
5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4)

E

1:1 Scale

26mm

’—‘ Inside

ea— =0 X2

- R10107D
R133015 R102100
(Short) R102816 R102101
R10107A (Med)
R10107A \
R133015
R102100
&) (Short)
R102100 ",
(Short) R10107D

R102815

R10107A /\

R105104

R106010
R105104 1
(3x6)

R152020

R106010

R101060
R101060

R106010

% R106010

R102815 /
R10107A /‘ ‘

Ht O

Option Parts (Not Included) / & &

(R EHR)
R132044 Bell Crank 18mm Alu B.B Assembled (2)

The optional R132044 bell crank 18mm are designed for
A10 and R12 series of cars.

They are the same distance as the plastic bell cranks but
are precision CNC machined from 7075-T6 aluminum.

They come with the bearings pre-installed for minimal
paly and give more precise handling especially on the
high traction tracks.

BANRRI12EAI10R S ERENT075-Toir A EEE - It
EENEMESBAERTUEERER  BARENE
MR R AR E B/ N\ SR A B ABREAVIRIZ ML -

()

()

R103006
n R103006
R101060 Servo Horn Dual steering arm R102816 Turnbuckle 3x20mm ALU-7075 (2pcs)

R10107A Ball Joint 4.9mm Open (6pcs)
R10107D  Steering Rod Ball Joint

R102100 Alu 4.9mm Ball End Short(4pcs)
R102101  Alu 4.9mm Ball End Med(4pcs)
R102815  Turnbuckle 3x37mm ALU-7075 (2pcs)

R103006 Steering Shaft(2pcs)

R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10)
R106010 5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4pcs)
R133015 Ball Head 4.9mm +0.5 (4)
R152020 Steering Plate 8.0
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R102017 R102020
3x5.5x3mm Alu Shims (4)
]

3x6x0.5mm Alu Shims

R145001 @ R812121
(8) 3x6mm Thin Flat Screw (10) 3x7x2mm Alu Shims (8)
—1

BAG03

R102017

1:1 Scale

NOTICE

Turning towards the rear
= makes the plastic parts tighter

Turning towards the front
= makes them looser / wider

This makes trackside adjustments
much faster and more intuitive.

FRTeE = EBEBEHGER
FRIGEE = FEMER/ER
ERALEERENRAEEINRESE

(Short)
(Med)

R101060 /
(&)

(0.5mm)

.~
.
~,
.,
.
~
.
.
.
S
e

R812121
(2mm)

NOTICE

Please remove material from the ball
ends as needed, to prevent them
from rubbing against each other.

SHIRBRETIRE B 1
B

1.5mm Alu 3x6 R145001
1.2mm Steel 3x6 R145001
2.0mm Alu 3x6 R105203
2.25mm Carbon | 3x6 R105203

In screw bag / B R IRE4AB R

& =Apply Thread Lock Adhesive
=(EFRBRMA R

R101060 Servo Horn Dual steering arm
R102017  3X5.5X3mm Alu Shims(4pcs)
R102020 3x6x0.5mm Alu Shims(8pcs)

R145001 3x6mm Thin Flat Screw (10)
R812121  3x7x2mm Alu Shims (8)
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BAG03
©)/(==
R105203

R105104 (3x6)
3x6 Round Screw (10)

<::>qm:::] R148012

R105105
3x8 Round Screw (10)

©)|m

R105203
3x6mm Flat Screw (10)

@)=

R145001
3x6mm Thin Flat Screw (10)

R105104

R152015

R105105
(3x8)

1:1 Scale

- j Apply thread locking compound here.
%@ B A 2 S W ) R AR AR R IR B R A 68
M/' @%ﬁ FABRFRE -
(3X6) ‘
A Disdilpsiod Ay =Apply Thread Lock Adhesive
.Zmm ee X - = BX]
2.0mm Alu 3x6 R105203 =(RFSRRAIRREE
2.25mm Carbon | 3x6 R105203

In screw bag / IRB R IZ44 B A

R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10) R145001 3x6mm Thin Flat Screw (10)
R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R148012 A10-25 Servo Mount Plate
R105203 3x6mm Flat Screw (10) R152015 A11 Servo Mount Base

R111063 R11 Servo Mount-Left




-~ Zy

\ A11 BAG 03 PARTS EXPLODED VIEW /

R148012 R105203

J

R152015 t&m‘
R152019
Low profile steering servo (Not Included) R111063
EIRARE RIS EHA)

R105105 /”

R105105

R133015

R10107A
‘ \R105105

. R102100
R102815 : (Short)
R10107A /\

R145001
R105203

R101060

R10107D R102017

¥\ Y
R102816
® : o
R102100
(Short)
ﬁﬁ D ]
R145001 R10107D R105104

R105203 R102020 R102101
(0.5mm) (Med)

? R105104
R152018 7?060‘10
R105105 / R152020 R105104

R133015

R145001
R105203

;

R102100
“(Short) \

R10107A
o) R101060

R102815 -
\ R106010
R10107A 9
R103006

R812121 S

(2mm)




)
Vi

R101060 Servo Horn Dual steering arm R105203 3x6mm Flat Screw (10)
R10107A  Ball Joint 4.9mm Open (6pcs) R106010 5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4pcs)
R10107D  Steering Rod Ball Joint R111063 R11 Servo Mount-Left
R102017  3X5.5X3mm Alu Shims(4pcs) R133015 Ball Head 4.9mm +0.5 (4)
R102020 3x6x0.5mm Alu Shims(8pcs) R145001  3x6mm Thin Flat Screw (10)
R102100 Alu 4.9mm Ball End Short(4pcs) R148012 A10-25 Servo Mount Plate
R102101  Alu 4.9mm Ball End Med(4pcs) R152015 A11 Servo Mount Base

R102815  Turnbuckle 3x37mm ALU-7075 (2pcs) R152018 A11 Front Shock Tower
R102816  Turnbuckle 3x20mm ALU-7075 (2pcs) R152019 A11 Rear Shock Tower
R103006 Steering Shaft(2pcs) R152020 Steering Plate 8.0
R105104  3x6 Round Screw (10) R812121  3x7x2mm Alu Shims (8)
R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10)

R102017
3x5.5x3mm Alu Shims (4)

@@j R105104
3x6 Round Screw (10)

@@:Iﬂ R105105
3x8 Round Screw (10)

R105203
DI:U 3x6mm Flat Screw (10)

R145001
@3 556mm Thin Flat Screw (10)

R102020
3x6x0.5mm Alu Shims (8)

R106010
5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4)

R812121
3x7x2mm Alu Shims (8)

1© [0 1© 1o




___ARL 4

-~z

FRONT STEERING BLOCK / g5 @S 5%0A

R106105
@15%8 Pin (10)

R154011
O'ring 4x1 (8)

R156101

R155001

R155001
1.5mm E-Clip (12)

R156001
2x5x2.3mm
Ball Bearing (2)

1@ D 10 ﬂ

R156002
6x10x3 Ball Bearing
Rubber Seal (2)

C

R103103

1:1 Scale

=Apply Grease
S ES NN

NOTICE
R159003 A11 D.J CVD Set (2)

-y
9=4g[=
X2

Front D.J CVD

(. J

@
\_R155001

R156001

(1.5mm)

R153011

U BAGO4

R106105
(1.5x8)

|
ﬁz
- X

R107003
R153010
. \_R103103
R156002
/" Ri152003
@ R153002
R156002
R154011

Step2

O o

R152004 /

Stepl
1

NOTICE
Apply a light film of grease to the wheel hex to make
inserting the O-ring significantly easier.
Ensure that R107003 is installed in the correct rotational
direction for optimal smoothness and durability.
O R L ER—EEEnEERE - AILIBRER L A
B BT -
Re/R R107003 ) ERMITHTARE - LUES
RAEREE T B A -

N

Stepl

R103103 D.J CVD Insert(2pcs)
R103104 D.J CVD Joint (1pcs)
R106105 1.5x8mm Pin (10pcs)
R107003 D.J CVD G-Clip(8pcs)
R152003 A11 Upright-Alu
R152004 Hex Hub V3 (2)
R153002 6x7.5x2 Steel Ring (4)

R153010
R153011
R154011
R155001
R156001
R156002
R156101

A11 Front Wheel Axle

A11 Front Drive Shaft (2)

O'ring 4x1 (8)

1.5mm E Clip (12)

2x5x2.3mm Ball Bearing (2)

6x10x3 Ball Bearing Rubber Seal (2)
Drive Shaft B.B pin (4)
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REAR STEERING BLOCK / &/ &R SR

'—\CD l \_R155001

or—1 R106102

@2x10 Pin (10) R156101
C) R154011
) O'ring 4x1 (8)
@ R155001 R155001 )
1.5mm E-Clip (12) 9
R156001
C 2x5x2.3mm Ball Bearing (2) @
R156002 iy
6x10x3 Ball Bearing
Rubber Seal (2)
I (4) "\R156001
1:1 Scale

8 X2

=Apply Grease
= EEH

NOTICE
R159004 A11 Rear CVD Set (2)

-
L_.l @

Rear CVD X2

&
\ R103005

=

“.R156001

R156002

R152007

BAG 04

R106102
/(2x10)

\

R152006

R107001 _~

R152003

R153002

R156002

R154011

R152004

0*

Stepl l

NOTICE
Apply a light film of grease to the wheel hex to make
inserting the O-ring significantly easier.

Ensure that R107003 is installed in the correct rotational
direction for optimal smoothness and durability.

710 IR L ER—BH8nEEE - AILIBER”L /<A
SRR TR ©

etk R107003 {EEhelLUE e 5 % s
ERVEE BT R -

' LIBES&

Stepl

R103005 CVD Insert(2pcs)
R106102 2x10mm Pin (10pcs)
R107001 CVD G-Clip(8pcs)
R152003 A11 Upright-Alu
R152004 Hex Hub V3 (2)
R152006 A11 Rear Wheel Axle (2)
R152007 A11 Rear CVD Shaft (2)

R153002
R154011
R155001
R156001
R156002
R156101

6x7.5x2 Steel Ring (4)

O'ring 4x1 (8)

1.5mm E Clip (12)

2x5x2.3mm Ball Bearing (2)

6x10x3 Ball Bearing Rubber Seal (2)
Drive Shaft B.B pin (4)




> /]

R102017 ©)(m O] ] O(— \_ BAG04 /

] 3x5.5x3mm Alu Shims (4) R155011 R105106 R105107
3x5 Round Screw (10) 3x10 Round Screw (10) 3x12 Round Screw (10)
1:1 Scale

FRONT STEERING BLOCK / g/ #EmzA &4

“? R143010
b R155011
R105106 3x5
R155011 1 R102017 Ex10) R143010 e (3x5)
(3mm) b
\' R105106

>
i’W

R102017
(3mm)

\_R152034

~._R152034

REAR STEERING BLOCK / &A@ 5558

R155011

(3%5) ~R143010 CJ
c-; R143010 R105107 R102017 v]*’ R155011
R105107 ‘Lf (3x12) ) »
(3x12) >

(e
~._R102017 R152035

(3mm)

R152035

R102017  3X5.5X3mm Alu Shims(4pcs) R152034 A11 Steering Plate-Alu
R105106  3x10 Round Screw (10) R152035 A11 ATS Plate-Alu
R105107 3x12 Round Screw (10) R155011  3x5 Round Screw (10)

R143010 Titanium 4.85x5mm Ball End (2)




ARLC > Vi

FRONT /g REAR /#4312 U BAcoa

R10107A R10107A

R152025 R152025
_ / (25mm) (25mm)
& Q& S \; R151092
A < R151092 )
R133015 R151092 S _R133015
R10107A ‘ X2 R10107A 2
( R152025 ( R152025
/ 25mm & 25mm

R151092
/ R133015 R151092
R133015

G ——

NOTICE

Build the steering turnbuckles in the same orientation as all other turnbuckles for consistent adjustment logic.

Y TECRFASTEE N — B » SRR B RARREERN TR -
FRONT / gjzE+g REAR /&8 2
Press top and bottom ball ends together W|th even pressure / 35 L NI AR S ILLIREE

> RS

FRONT END / 258 /51
FRONT / giEg Initial Setup / #1438 E REAR /{&5&2

14.4mm

14.4mm

R10107A  Ball Joint 4.9mm Open (6pcs) R151092  Upper A-Arm Set-Black (2)
R133015 Ball Head 4.9mm +0.5 (4) R152025 Turnbuckle 3x25mm Alu-7075 (2)

~-
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Set the Rear Toe linkage length to 17.5mm. With
2mm shims on the Rear Toe steering block, this

REAR TOE LINKAGE LENGTH / B2 RKE

BAGO04

X2

will provide 3 degree rear toe at normal ride height. RIDI07A M\
BERREERR17.5mm » HRERIRARIE - b-
17 5mm R102816 5
e N
L - ) R10107A
R10107A  Ball Joint 4.9mm Open (6pcs) R133015 Ball Head 4.9mm +0.5 (4)

R102816  Turnbuckle 3x20mm ALU-7075 (2pcs)

© © ©

|:| — —/1
R152024 R812121

3x8x1.5mm Alu Shims (8)

R102018
3x5.5x4mm Alu Shims (4)

3x7x2mm Alu Shims (8)

\_ BAGO4

~

NOTICE

Hub Shims

1:1 Scale

R812121
(2mm)

Recommended range: 0.5-1.5 mm

Bumpsteer Range
Recommended bumpsteer shim range: 5-8 mm

wmER A
BE®E : 05-1.5 X
BRI S E

ERERRARERAEGE : 5-8 =K

R102018
(4mm)

R152024

R102018  3x5.5x4mm Alu Shims(4pcs)

R152024  3x8x1.5mm Alu Shims (8)

R812121  3x7x2mm Alu Shims (8)
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R102017 R812121
3x5.5x3mm Alu Shims (4)

R102018

L]
C% 3x5.5x4mm Alu Shims (4)
—

R152024
3x8x1.5mm Alu Shims (8)

@ R812121
3x7x2mm Alu Shims (8)
| I—

1:1 Scale

R102018

W\L

w/

l R152024
w4 (1.5mm)
L “_R102017
-t (3mm)

NOTICE
ATS Linkage Setup Instruction / 18812z

In the ATS system, the amount of change in rear toe
angle can be increased by reducing the shims. The
default setting is to use 7mm shims, which results in
a very small change in rear toe angle. If you want to
increase the amount of change in rear toe angle,
please refer to the table below. Under normal
circumstances, the greater the change, the more
stable will be in corners, but it is not recommended
to exceed 1 degree.

RAIRAEATSEBR G LAILUE BRI 5 308

MEIRAMNE(E - BREEHTMMPE S - 255

B E NMEBIR AR ER/N » NREBIBINKFIR

AMB{ERI2E FIIRE - E—RIER TEZH

%{g%ﬂﬁﬁi%ﬁﬁﬁqﬂﬁmﬁ’ﬂﬁﬁ  BRAER
B e

ATS Shim Thickness Toe Angle Increase
ATSEERBHEE BRIRABIE

R102017  3x5.5x3mm Alu Shims(4pcs) R152024  3x8x1.5mm Alu Shims (8)
R102018  3x5.5x4mm Alu Shims(4pcs) R812121  3x7x2mm Alu Shims (8)
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\ A11 BAG 04 PARTS EXPLODED VIEW /

R133015

\ R152025
R10107A /(25mm)

e ~~_R812121
R133015 (2mm)
¥ \\ R151092
R152025 /
R812121 (25mm)

R133015 (2mm) R10107A

R10107A R133015

.

»

R152025

\éW |
\ ©
R133015 \ \w' M/ \

(2mm) (20mm)

.—\E R151092 L NN e R10107A
R152025 - AP PN :

R812121 : (25mm) \

(2mm)

0 @

R105107

R156001

R155001 o | Ri4s0t0,
/ o R106102 Y Rio2017
o< - (3mm)
()

o R156101
R156001 ” i
R155011
R152007 /" _
R152035

N

R103005/ R152006 0 ) R153002
R156101 R155001 R107001 / ' R154011
’—\ K R156002
R156001 R143010
R155001 > &~ R156001, ~—\ R152003 <
) R153011 R106105 R105106
- R156002
'y & R102018 A/ o

R156001 / | | R103104 (4mm)

: R152004
) S R155011 ,Mf
. R103103 & (3mm) f
Q R102017 R152024
() (3mm) (1.5mm)
R107003 - \

i R152034
R103103 )
R153010 )

R156002

:

R152004

R152003

R153002

o
~_R154011

R156002 5

~._R102018
R152024 ~ (4mm)
(1.5mm)

~r
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R10107A  Ball Joint 4.9mm Open (6pcs) R152006 A11 Rear Wheel Axle (2)
R102017  3X5.5X3mm Alu Shims(4pcs) R152007 A11 Rear CVD Shaft (2)
R102018  3x5.5x4mm Alu Shims(4pcs) R152024  3x8x1.5mm Alu Shims (8)
R102816  Turnbuckle 3x20mm ALU-7075 (2pcs) R152025 Turnbuckle 3x25mm Alu-7075 (2)
R103005 CVD Insert(2pcs) R152034 A11 Steering Plate-Alu

R103103 D.J CVD Insert(2pcs) R152035 A11 ATS Plate-Alu

R103104 D.J CVD Joint (1pcs) R153002 6x7.5x2 Steel Ring (4)

R105106 3x10 Round Screw (10) R153010 A11 Front Wheel Axle

R105107 3x12 Round Screw (10) R153011  A11 Front Drive Shaft (2)
R106102  2x10mm Pin (10pcs) R154011  QO'ring 4x1 (8)

R106105 1.5x8mm Pin (10pcs) R155001 1.5mm E Clip (12)

R107001 CVD G-Clip(8pcs) R155011  3x5 Round Screw (10)

R107003 D.J CVD G-Clip(8pcs) R156001 2x5x2.3mm Ball Bearing (2)
R133015 Ball Head 4.9mm +0.5 (4) R156002 6x10x3 Ball Bearing Rubber Seal (2)
R143010 Titanium 4.85x5mm Ball End (2) R156101  Drive Shaft B.B pin (4)

R151092 Upper A-Arm Set-Black (2) R159003 D.J CVD V2 Set (2)

R152003 A11 Upright-Alu R159004 Rear CVD V2 Set (2)

R152004 Hex Hub V3 (2) R812121  3x7x2mm Alu Shims (8)

@@j R155011
3x5 Round Screw (10)
@@ R105106
3x10 Round Screw (10)
@@:ﬁ R105107
3x12 Round Screw (10)

R106102
@2x10 Pin (10)

R102017
3x5.5x3mm Alu Shims (4)

R102018
3x5.5x4mm Alu Shims (4)

R152024
3x8x1.5mm Alu Shims (8)

orC—1
R812121

3x7x2mm Alu Shims (8)
o—— R106105

@1.5x8 Pin (10) R156001

2x5x2.3mm Ball Bearing (2)
R154011

O'ring 4x1 (8)

1O

R156002
6x10x3 Ball Bearing Rubber Seal (2)

1O e 1© | 0o e

@ R155001
E-Clip 2mm (10)
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Option Parts (Not Included) / &< G (GRITREHN)
R139011 [ NOTICE |
X-Low Shock Shaft -Titanium Coating (4)
________________________________________________________ >
R139011 titanium coated shock shafts reduces friction in the
shock assembly, resulting in ultra smooth suspension The shock piston as
operation and minimizes shock shaft wear. instruction, the sink
SRR 22 8 0 A (R AR SRR BB B D S - area is on the upside.
3:}_:_2%5 E%E’Dﬁﬁ IS
SLEEL 0 WM
HmA L e

R152021

R133016 AppIy shock oil before assembly

I BRI IEE MR ORIR R154013

x4

R104013 R132061

R112036

X4 W

R112036

R144002

( NOTICE ]

4-hole plates: 350—450 cSt
6-hole plates: 500-600 cSt

4 3LFEJEAR : 350-450 cSt
6 FLFR/2H% : 500-600 cSt

| J

Move the shaft up and down to
R151060 let the air escape from the oil

FTIBEEERG RIS -

To adjust the rebound amount of the
shock, push the shock shaft in to the
required level to remove excess oil
during assembly.

A 2= ORI E A ) B A B 1K

Fill the shock oil to the
top of the shock body

AR RIE M E RS - BRRZEBRAILAZEREVmBE -
R104013 O'ring 13x1 (2pcs) R144002 X-Low Shock Piston 1.1mmx4
R104015 Shock Shaft Shim Big Bore (4pcs) OD 11.0mm (4)

R112036  Shock Adj Nut-Ultra Short (2) R151060 X-Low 2 Shock Plastic
R132061 X-Low Shock Low Cap (2) R152021 X-Low 2 Shock Body (2)

R133016  X-Low Shock Shaft (2) R154013  3x2 X'ring (4)




___ARL 4 > /]

\_ BAGO5

NOTICE

The A11 uses 17mm X-Low springs

Front spring R137010 X-Low Spring C2.4-C2.7 17mm (White) (2)
R132063 Rear Spring R147014 X-Low Spring C2.75 17mm (2)

EHNATHRESE AX-Low BESFERNREITMm HEE

HIEBE AR137010 C2.4-C2.7 B

% BEAR147014 C2.75

R151060

R104016
Front-R137010
Rear-R147014

( NOTICE ] NOTICE
The shock absorber cover has a preset hole that can be Set the shock initial length as below
drilled or left in place. Drilling the hole reduces the shock SElsr s =R 08 ORI E AT AN B R E

absorber's rebound, making it suitable for most surfaces.
Leaving the hole in place allows the air chamber to
maintain a certain pressure and increases the damping = Y
of the downward pressure, making it suitable for use on Front / Rear/ {é
low-grip surfaces.

R &G —EERMIL T LURERE I SRS - 5
BRI RS CE R E » WA AL HRVIZH - MR
BB A EREAN R —ERIAIE I T EAMERE -
BaERAREI AN -

8.0 mm
8.0 mm

R104016 Shock Membrane Big Bore (4pcs) R147014  X-Low Spring C2.75 17mm (2)
R132063 X-Low Shock Cap (2) R151060 X-Low 2 Shock Plastic
R137010  X-Low Spring C2.4-C2.7 17mm (White) (2)
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Option Parts (Not Included) / 248 2GRN EHR)

R152011 A11 Lower Shock Mount-Alu (2)
The optional aluminum shock lower mount R152011 can make the shock

absorber more sensitive and reduce deformation. It is recommended for
use on low-grip tracks.

BES E’JfEA%ﬁ;Té%%‘FEZEERHZOH » AU R s {F 2D 5B IR
IR ERE » ZF AR ETH ARSI -

R102100

R102100

R102100

Option Parts (Not Included) /Ey RN EER)

R152011 Lower Shock Mount-Alu (2)
The optional aluminum shock lower mount R152011 can make the shock absorber
more sensitive and reduce deformation. It is recommended for use on low-grip tracks.

MR A SRR TR ER152011 » ATLUE R RS /E B E NGUEAL D 2
BE > EEERREMEHISI -

I R102100 Alu 4.9mm Ball End Short(4pcs) I

~0r
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\ A11 BAG 05 PARTS EXPLODED VIEW /

(e 3\

SPRING CHART / 82

' Parts Number | Color Kg/f mm

R137001 Blue C25
R137002 Green C2.6
R137003 - C2.7
R137004 | Yellow C2.8

-+ R137010 C2.4-C2.7

R137011 Red | C2.5-C2.8
R137012 Black C29
R137013 Clear | C2.6-C2.9

R104016

R147010 - C2.4 j
R147011 - C2.45 ~i33016 ‘
R147012 - C2.55
R147013 - C2.65 R152021 A M%
| //j
‘ R144002
Q

R151060 Q
Front-R137010 R154013
Rear-R147014
R104015 R151060
R132061

' R104013
R112036
E\ R102100

R132063

R151060

\ A11 BAG 05 PARTS LIST /
R102100 Alu 4.9mm Ball End Short(4pcs) R137010 X-Low Spring C2.4-C2.7 17mm (White) (2)
R104013 O'ring 13x1 (2pcs) R144002 X-Low Shock Piston 1.1mmx4 OD 11.0mm (4)
R104015 Shock Shaft Shim Big Bore (4pcs) R147014  X-Low Spring C2.75 17mm (2)

R104016 Shock Membrane Big Bore (4pcs) R151060 X-Low 2 Shock Plastic
R112036  Shock Adj Nut-Ultra Short (2) R152021 X-Low 2 Shock Body (2)
R132061 X-Low Shock Low Cap (2) R154013 3x2 X'ring (4)

R132063 X-Low Shock Cap (2) R159007 X-Low 2 Shock Set

R133016  X-Low Shock Shaft (2)
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©](== Right / 7738 Left / 2538
R155008
2x5 Round Screw (10) J
R105404 R155008
@Ql:' Yo R155008 ? R105404
R105104
3x6 Round Screw (10) R158024
- R158024
R105404
3x10mm Set Screw (10) R131015
R131015
1:1 Scale .R131015 -
( 2\
NOTICE

We strongly recommend measuring upstop using the Team Titan Downstop Gauge for maximum accuracy.
General Note on Uptravel Limit

When uptravel limit is active, the car becomes much easier to drive and more stable, especially on high grip.
Front: 21.7-22.7 mm ; Rear: 22.5-23.5 mm

MaRZUEZEA Team Titan N IEECAIEEAE CIER > DUESSERIVIZEER -
B CATA2 BRI —REEREAA

A ETRRRGIE - SmFEEEMZNERBEENRE » LERES HKE L -
BlER : 21.7-22.7 mm ; &y : 22.5-23.5 mm

R105104

R105104  3x6 Round Screw (10) R155008 2x5mm Round Screw (10)
R105404 3x10mm Set Screw (10) R158024 Up Stop Plate (2)
R131015 Down Stop Insert (2)




=

R105105

3x8 Round Screw (10)

(©)) ==

R145002

3x8mm Thin Flat Screw (10)

©r—

R105205

3x10mm Flat Screw (10)

N\
() R105150
3mm Nylon Nut (10)

R131061

R105150

1:1 Scale

R151043

R154022 /

R151043 I/ = 1.5mm Alu 3x8 R145002
1.2mm Steel 3x8 R145002

i 2.0mm Alu 3x8 R105204

2.25mm Carbon | 3x8 R105204

In screw bag / INE R R4AE N

R105105
(3x8)

(2 N
NOTICE

When installing the bumper, please
pay attention to the orientation; the
larger opening should face upwards.

ZRRBRARE I EETIM » Bl
BARTSTRZR LA

Option Parts (Not Included)

| R (RN EHR)

R154023 A11 AERO Bumper
R158020 A11 Bumper Upper Plate-Carbon

N

158020

R154023

R105105
R105150
R105205
R131061

3x8 Round Screw (10) R145002 3x8mm Thin Flat Screw (10)
3mm Nylon Nut (10) R151043 A11 Bumper Set
3x10mm Flat Screw (10) R154022 A11 3D Bumper

Body Tower Set-Hard
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@(]I:I R131061

R105105
3x8 Round Screw (10)

O (m—

R105106 R106104
3x10 Round Screw (10)
or——
R106104
@2x11.8 Pin (10) N

R107002 /

1:1 Scale
R106104
Ny X
\_R107002
HORIZONTAL BODY POST (Not Included)
. KFBREBERE CRINREHH)
R131061
s R105106

R131061

% R105106

1
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

P |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

-
el -
L

R131061
-
i | Using front body post in rear can make
i | rear body post into horizontal, in most

case it can reduce down force of the
body-shell and make different handling.

A BB U SR R B AR Al B R B
IR » FERE BB TE
P B ] LR B RRAY N DI
RS R E TR MERE

\R106104 ~ <

" Auw R131061

R106104 /

R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R107002 R-Clip(8pcs)
R105106 3x10 Round Screw (10) R131061 Body Tower Set-Hard
R106104  2x11.8mm Pin (10pcs) R148014 A10-25 Rear Body Tower
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Option Parts (Not Included) / 2 & (RIS EHR) BAG 06 /

R158030 A11 Front Upper Deck
R158040 A11 Rear Upper Deck

The optional 2-piece top decks are a useful tuning aid to fine
tune the flex for the A10. It allows front and rear flex to be
independently adjusted according to track conditions.

DEENH IR AT Z2HRR158030,%% 75 —#24kR1580405 —f&
g R DU ARFAZEAN - EERER— AN ER - 2Bk 158040
NPT EEE T D B AT FEAEE - WalLGARR S S EE -

R158030

~/
L

NOTICE

The R158031 One-Piece Upper Deck provides more diverse settings and more stable grip. Similar to the Separated
Upper Deck in car kit, there are three screws at the front and three at the rear to adjust the traction. The default
setting is to use screws F1 and R1. When R2 and R3 are added, the rear grip will increase sequentially. When
screws F2 and F3 are added, the front steering response will increase sequentially.

R158031 —BeT\ B AR B L IRAIE MBI ERMUM S - BB BN _EIRER - sIERSE =FRER% I H
%uﬂﬁﬁﬁfﬂﬁ?ﬂ(ﬂﬂﬂ TR R AF 18R — Bi244 - B0 ER2 ER3BF 2R FILANE RIS - 200 EF2£2F3
240 - BIDEBANRESRFIIEM -

@ R105104 R105104
3x6 Round Screw (10
IR R122026 (3x6)

(Not Included) R158031

R105104
(3x6)

1:1 Scale
R122026

R122026 R1v
(Not Included) F2 - F1

R105104
(3x6)

R105104  3x6 Round Screw (10) R158031 A11 One-Piece Upper Deck 2.0mm
R122026 R12 Upper Deck Screw-Titanium (3)
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Option Parts (Not Included) / 23 % (RHTREHR)
R149005 A10 Tweak Stick Set

The new tweak stick for A10 and A10MF series cars, the full carbon fiber construction,
and disassembles for easy carry.

Instruction:

1. Make sure the chassis plate is new with minimized wearing.

2. Loosen the top and lower bulkhead screw by half-tune.

3. Place the chassis on a flat plate.

4. Put the tweak stick set on the upper bulkhead and press down firmly.
5. Use another hand and screw up the top bulkhead.

6. Tight lower bulkhead screws as well.
FA A10 F AOMF RFEBERZ2EMGER - SR 2SR - A3 - SEET -
e AR

1. TR ER IR AR B R -

2. B E N RARIRAR TR TR —F -

3. EENELTBIER L -

4. BIFARAG BT LR EX A DM RE -

5. S —EF R LRRiRs4 -

6. [FIFRFEH X N IR AR IR ©
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O oy

R105105
R105105 - '—/t
l]:| R105204 (3x8) ' (3x8)
3x8mm Flat Screw (10) < — R104008

R104008
R145005
I]: 3x12mm Thin Flat Screw (5) R151091 R105204 ‘ ~_R151091

:(3x8)
R105204
1:1 Scale R151050 (3x8)
R151050

.

STANDARD LIPO BATTERY HOLDER / 1245885t 42

A

Standard Lipo (Not Included)
IREREMCRINNEHN)

R151050

1.5mm Alu 3x12 R145005
1.2mm Steel 3x12 R145005
2.0mm Alu 3x12 R105206
2.25mm Carbon | 3x12 R105206
In screw bag / i & FIR44B A

1.5mm Alu 3x12 R145005
1.2mm Steel 3x12 R145005
2.0mm Alu 3x12 R105206
4 2.25mm Carbon | 3x12 R105206
A In screw bag / J B R IREAB A

R104008 O'ring 3x2(Hard)(4pcs) R145005 3x12mm Thin Flat Screw (5)
R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R151050 Battery Mount
R105204  3x8mm Flat Screw (10) R151091 Battery Clip (2)
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BAG 06
R145005
I]: 3x12mm Thin Flat Screw (5)

1:1 Scale

SHORTY LIPO BATTERY HOLDER / 2 &t32

We recommend using the shorty LiPo only for:
Modified racing on carpet, or Very small asphalt tracks.
This layout provides more rotation but is less stable for most outdoor conditions.

BAIEZREELUTIE R MERRR :
FEHE D TR T W?F%/J\E’J/J_ i’%&_ °
EREMRALURHERNEEAE - BERZEFIMRETREMEE -

Shorty Lipo (Not Included)
EEMCRIWNEHR)

A& LS

R151050
R151050

1.5mm Alu 3x12 R145005
1.2mm Steel 3x12 R145005
2.0mm Alu 3x12 R105206
2.25mm Carbon | 3x12 R105206
In screw bag / BN R#AE A

1.5mm Alu 3x12 R145005
AN
1 2mm Steel 3x12 R145005 SCREW HOLES HERE /75 Eﬁ IHEFLAL
2.0mm Alu 3x12 R105206
2.25mm Carbon | 3x12 R105206

In screw bag / F B R I244B

R145005 3x12mm Thin Flat Screw (5) R151050 Battery Mount
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O

R105104
3x6 Round Screw (10)

oy

R105401
3x3mm Set Screw (10)

1:1 Scale

BAG 06 /

|

NOTICE

The A11 motor mount has three screws for securing and adjusting gear mesh. Screws A and B
are typically used to secure the motor. If a 0.5mm increase in motor height is needed, screws A
and C can be used, but the usable gear range is smaller when using A and C.

PS: Increasing the motor height prevents the rear of the motor from
contacting the ground, suitable for special tracks and motors.

ANMEEEIEE =FEZ4 T UARE
EN AR ERNER - F—RAER
T~EAHA B E‘%‘éﬁﬁé’i HREEBE

 NRFBRIRSEESE0.SmmiFTA]
LUEFRA » C;::%E {B{EFIA » Ci¥
A AV SR B LB/ ©

S: EmEEREAMLEEERT
EAEIE - ERARNSARBRENEE

7

NOTICE

Please lock the motor p|n|on here. FEHILL R K - B -

~\

Motor Pinion (48dp) (Not included)

BEE(RESNERTD)

R105401

R105104 '

Brushless Motor (Not included)

ERIEZEREISNERTD)

R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10) R105401  3x3mm Set Screw (10)
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A11 Internal Ratio 40T/21T = 1.904

T T
—SPR

pm& | 74 | 76 | 78 | &0 | &2 | &3 | &4 | &6 | &8 | o0 | o2 | o4 | 96 | o8 | 100 | 102 | 104
8.61
8.25
777 792
Modified Small Track / R g 2E40 -/ )\ G # 7.47 | 7.62
Modified Big Track / fEfREE4E - AiSH 705 [ 719 | 7.33
666 680 694 7.07
643 657 670 6.83
609 622 635 647 660
590 602 614 626 639
550 571 583 595 607 6.19
542 554 565 577 589 600
515 526 538 549 560 571 582
511 522 533 544 555 566
476 487 497 508 518 529 539 550
463 473 484 494 504 515 525 535
4.41 461 471 481 491 501 511 521
430 439 449 459 469 478 48 498 508
409 419 428 438 447 457 466 476 486 495
399 400 418 427 437 446 455 464 474 483
381 390 399 408 417 426 435 444 453 462 471
372 381 390 399 407 416 425 434 443 452 461
350 363 372 381 389 398 407 415 424 433 441 450
351 355 364 372 380 398 406 415 423 432

330 344 348 356 364 373 381 389 397 406 414 422

332 336 340 348 356 365 373 381 389 397

317 325 320 333 341 349 357 365 373 381 389

311 319 323 326 334 342 350 357 365 373 381

297 305 312 316 320 327 335 343 350 358 366

201 299 306 310 314 321 329 336 343 351 358

278 286 293 300 304 308 315 322 330 337 344

273 280 287 295 298 302 309 316 323 331 338

261 268 275 282 289 293 296 303 310 317 324

256 263 270 277 284 287 291 298 305 312 3.18

252 258 265 272 279 282 286 292 299 306

247 254 261 267 274 277 281 287 294 301

243 249 256 263 269 272 276 282 289

230 245 252 258 265 268 271 278 284

IBY 235 241 248 254 260 263 267 273

231 237 243 250 256 259 262 268

227 233 240 246 252 255 258

Vs
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ESC (Not Included)
BHACRNNEHFRN)

Double sided tape (Not Included)
LERBCRINNEHR)

R104150

Receiver (Not Included)

EZHORWRESM)

Double sided tape (Not Included)
LHB CRINNESR)

Option Parts (Not Included) / 28 GRS EHR)
TiTAN 21002 H.V Motor cooling Fan / 2 AORE A MURARKSA1EE

R104150 Antenna (1set)
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'©' R105151

\
N

4mm Nylon Nut (4)

1:1 Scale

Rubber tires (Not Included)
B RN EHR)

//

R105151

R105151

Rubber tires (Not Included)
s RN EHA)

Option Parts (Not Included) / 2 & CRISIAE#-)

R103028 4x11x0.25mm Shims (8)
R103029 4x11x0.5mm Shims (8)

The track width can be increased by adding R103028 (0.25mm) and R103029 (0.5mm).
B E A LI{#FR103028 0.25mmEZR103029 0.5mmE F 2K NEE T

I R105151  4mm Nylon Nut (4) I
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Option Parts (Not Included)

[ & ORISR EHH)
R154024 A11 Center Body Tower (1)

R154020

NOTICE

To adjust the caster and camber angle, please adjust 2 linkages on the upper arm.

ERABRIEAIMEAR - FRFAZE CARNRERTHK -

I R154020 A11 Caster Gauge (2) I
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NOTICE

The A11 can setup the down-stop like A10 and now we put the new feature of the up-stop setup section.
The up-stop can reduce the chassis rolling through limited the lower arm up travel distance.

The front up-stop plate is included in the kit, if user want to setup the rear up-stop, it's need to buy
R158024 and 131015 and assemble in the rear bulkhead.

In most case the up-stop is free make the lower arms have maxima up travel to get maxima grip, lower
the front up-stop number will increase the steering response but remove the middle and exit steering,
when traction is higher can try lower the up- stop number, when the traction is low free the up-stop is

recommended.

ANBDUEAI0—RRTE NMTEE » EANME LHE LR ERHIREINEE

RELHERLUEBRGI T REMN LTRIRDERRAER -

ﬁﬁtqﬂ@a B LIRERERE - MIREAEFERER LHE  AIFERINEE R158024 7 131015 A E K
FERARLE -

REHIERT » LIRENMERS - MUILATLUE MREFERAN LITRLESERIMM S - BRI LInEMNEE
AIERERRE - EERERRINER - EMMOREE - ALERRER DREMNEE  EYHOEER - 2

FH M LB RS -

To setup the down-stop

NTEEXRE

Please put the 10mm block under
the chassis and using TITAN
#30122 Droop Gauge to measure
the wheel axle height.

s 10mm BT AT TS
AMifE A TITAN #30122 25 E 5
B -

To setup the up-stop
FHRERFHE

#Plase remove shock first

Put the chassis on the setup
board, rise the arm till touch
the up-stop plate and setup

the axle height.

#am S R R AR T IR

AR BB R ER L+ WiaiE
REEZINE] IR ERFIRG -
AEBREREMBE
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\ A11 BAG 06 PARTS EXPLODED VIEW /

R105105
'/ﬁ R131061

R105106
R106104 ; b nb/

R131061
R131061
a R105105

R151043

7

R154022 ‘
R104150

R148014 ﬁ

R131061 R105106

R105105
R105105 Motor Pinion (48dp) (Not included) R106104
' \ BEE(REANRENHY)
R105401

(R104008
.R104008 \
R151091
R151091 v .
R105204
R151050 L .R151050

R105204 ' R105104

U

R105151

R151050 ~

R151050 ~

R154020

R145005
R105206

1

R105104 Zﬁ/f'

R105151

R106104 A
& R154020

R131061 R122026

R145005 v
R105206 !/
v
R105104
S
R105150 R105404
105104
R107002 _R106104 ,
~ R155008 55008
S R158°24 7 J - Riosao4,
R105205 /g |R107002 R131015 « R158024
R145002
.ﬁ
R105204 —f R151043 g 131015

R105205 /1




ey
PV

R104008 O'ring 3x2(Hard)(4pcs) R131015 Front Low Arm Parts (3)
R104150 Antenna (1set) R131061 Body Tower Set-Hard
R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10) R145002 3x8mm Thin Flat Screw (10)
R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R145005 3x12mm Thin Flat Screw (5)
R105106 3x10 Round Screw (10) R148014 A10-25 Rear Body Tower
R105150 3mm Nylon Nut (10) R151043 R11 Bumper Set

R105151  4mm Nylon Nut (4) R151050 Battery Mount

R105204 3x8mm Flat Screw (10) R151091 Battery Clip (2)

R105205 3x10mm Flat Screw (10) R154020 A11 Caster Gauge (2)
R105401  3x3mm Set Screw (10) R154022 R11 3D Bumper

R105404 3x10mm Set Screw (10) R155008 2x5 Round Screw (10)
R106104 2x11.8mm Pin (10pcs) R158024 Up Stop Plate (2)

R107002 R-Clip(8pcs) R158031 A11 One-Piece Upper Deck 2.0mm

R122026 R12 Upper Deck Screw-Titanium (3)

R155008 R105401
O(m=

2x5 Round Screw (10) O 3x3mm Set Screw (10)
R105104
- R105404
@Q]:IE 3x6 Round Screw (10) OL 1 5 10mm Set Screw (10)
@@:Iﬁ R105105
3x8 Round Screw (10) o R106104

@2x11.8 Pin (10)

|

@@:lﬂ R105106
3x10 Round Screw (10)
ﬂ]:ﬂ ?Ff):grifnoilat Screw (10)
OI— ;210 (‘)5n21(r115Flat Screw (10)
D:U E)jgri(r)r?ﬁ'hm Flat Screw (10)

R145005
O 3 12mm Thin Flat Screw (5)

R105150
3mm Nylon Nut (10)

©

J

©,

R105151
4mm Nylon Nut (4)

F




